
02/21/17 Rev. 05/15/18 Page 1 of 1 

 
EXHIBIT B 

AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE 
 

 
CONTRACT NUMBER / CONTRACT NAME: 220-186 Interim Finance Professional 

CITY REPRESENTATIVE: Linda Spacek, Director of Human Resources 

CONTRACTOR: Strategic Government Resources (SGR) 

CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE: March 31, 2020 

THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE: December 2, 2020 AUTHORIZATION NO.:   2 

  
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

 
The contract amount will be exceeded prior to the end of the one-year term.  This amendment is required to increase the contract 
amount by $40,000 to allow the work performed by the interim finance director position to continue through late January/early 
February 2021, or until a regular full-time position is hired, whichever comes first.    
 
 

 
Original Contract Amount:  $ 45,000 
Previous Increases in Contact Amount:  $ 80,000 
This Increase in Contract Amount:  $ 40,000 
Revised Contract Amount:  $ 165,000 

 
CONTRACTOR: Strategic Government Resources (SGR) 
 
       
Signature Date 
 
   
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)  
 

CITY: 
 
    
Signature Date 
 
Bert Lumbreras  
Print Name 
 
City Manager  
Title 
 
 
 

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, etc.). 
Account Number(s): Amount Date 
# $   
# $   
# $   

 


	Exhibit B
	Authorization of Change in Service
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:
	The contract amount will be exceeded prior to the end of the one-year term.  This amendment is required to increase the contract amount by $40,000 to allow the work performed by the interim finance director position to continue through late January/ea...

